unjustified and incomprehensible discrimination between German and Italian 

war criminals’ would occur, had finally been realised.222 A reminder was 

included of the fact that, despite the assurances that they had received from 

the British government, of the seven hundred and seventy six (776) UNWCC 

listed Italian war criminals, not one had been extradited. The note concluded 

with a plea to the British government to reconsider its policy and honour its 

previous pledges.223 The Foreign Office reacted to the note with relief as it was